H \$115.00 4612

ETAS ID: TM340301

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

rsion v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CareGuide LLC		04/01/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Renewal Care Foundation, Inc.	
Street Address:	52 Vanderbilt Ave., Floor 14	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10017	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4612035	CAREGUIDE
Registration Number:	4612034	CARESCALE
Registration Number:	4371610	A NEW WAY OF CARING
Registration Number:	4371359	EVERYONE CAN FLOURISH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: trademarks@dechert.com, erin.reimer@dechert.com

Correspondent Name: Glenn A. Gundersen Address Line 1: 2929 Arch Street

Address Line 2: Cira Centre

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19104-2808

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	138370
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Erin Reimer
SIGNATURE:	/Erin Reimer/
DATE SIGNED:	05/05/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=Careguide Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005509 FRAME: 0980 source=Careguide Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005509 FRAME: 0981

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS CAREGUIDE LLC, a New York limited liability company whose address is 460 West 42nd St., Ste. PH4B, New York, NY 10036 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the marks set forth on Exhibit A hereto (the "Marks") and the U.S. registrations thereof (the "Registrations"); and

WHEREAS RENEWAL CARE FOUNDATION, INC., a New York corporation whose address is 52 Vanderbilt Ave., Floor 14, New York, NY 10017 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire all of Assignor's rights in the Marks, the Registrations, and the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby irrevocably transfers and assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, the Registrations, all other rights that Assignor may have in the Marks, the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Marks, all rights of action arising from the Marks, all claims for damages for reason of infringement of the Marks, and the right to sue and collect damages for such infringement, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and benefit and for its successors and assigns as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

CAREGUIDE LLC

Name: Patrick O'Brien

Title: President

Date:

RENEWAL CARE FOUNDATION, INC.

PA:AOGia

By:

Name: Patrick O'Brien

Title: Executive Director

Date: 4/1/15

Exhibit A

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
CAREGUIDE	4,612,035	9/30/2014
CARESCALE	4,612,034	9/30/2014
A NEW WAY OF CARING	4,371,610	7/23/2013
EVERYONE CAN FLOURISH	4,371,359	7/23/2013

TRADEMARK REEL: 005509 FRAME: 0983

RECORDED: 05/05/2015